

Cuttack Central Co-operative Bank Ltd. Head Office, Nimchouri, Cuttack - 753002

website - www.cuttackccb.co.in

No. 5909

Dt. 06 + 03 · 2023

SHORT TENDER CALL NOTICE

Sealed tenders are invited from registered and eligible Civil Contractors/ Experienced Firms for construction of compound wall and stair case of Cuttack Central Cooperative Bank Ltd. Nischintkoili Branch building on behalf of Chief Executive Officer, Cuttack Central Coop.Bank Ltd. Nimchouri, Cuttack-753002 as follows.

SI No	Name of the work	Estimated Tender amount excluding GST	EMD Amount (Rs)	Eligibility class of Contractor	Period of completion
1	Proposed construction of Compound wall and repairing stair case of Nischintkoili Branch	Rs.6,00,000.00	Rs.6,000.00	'D' Class & above or Experienced Contractor with similar kind of work	60 days

Terms and Conditions

- 1. The tender document will be available in the Bank website-www.cuttackccb.co.in from dt 06.03.2023 to 18.03.2023.
- 2. Bid shall contain copy of valid license, PAN Card, GST Certificate, IT Return of last two financial year 2020-21 and 2021-22.
- 3. Price Bid shall contain the filled up tender form in proper manner accompanied by EMD.
- 4. The sealed envelope shall be put in a sealed cover super scribed with Tender for "Construction of Compound Wall and repairing Stair case of Nischintkoili Branch building and submitt in Head Office of the Bank at Nimchouri, Cuttack-753002.
- 5. The tender papers will be submitted at Head Office from dt 06.03.2023 to 18.03.2023 upto 3.00 PM along with DD for Rs.6000.00 in favour of CEO, Cuttack Central Coop.Bank Ltd payable at Cuttack. It will be opened on dt 18.03.2023 at 4.00 PM in presence of Tenderer or their authorized representative at Cuttack CCB Head Office, Nimchouri, Cuttack-753002
- 6. The EMD shall be deposited in form of crossed Account Payee Demand Draft/Bankers Cheque from a Nationalized Bank/Scheduled Bank in favour of Chief Executive Officer, Cuttack Central Coop.Bank payable at Cuttack. Tender deposited without earnest money in proper form shall be rejected without assigning any reason thereof.
- 7. 5% of the final bill will be kept as Security Deposit, which will be released after six months of the completion of work.
- 8. Authority is not bound to accept the lowest tender and reserves the right to cancel or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

Memo No. 5 9 10 (39) Dt. 06, 03, 2023

1.Copy to Notice Board of Cuttack CCB Head Office2.Copy to all Branches for publish in their Notice Board

ESTIMATE

Construction of compound wall of Nischintkoili Branch under Cuttack Central Coop.Bank

Foundation excavation in hard soil including leveling and dressing the bed and sides depositing muck within initial lead and lift etc complete

SI.No.	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	Column foundation 25 x 1.20 x 1.20 x 1.20= 43.20	43.20 cum		
2	Filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed including cost, conveyance and royality of sand etc. complete Column- 25 x1.20 x 1.20 x 0. 15=5.40	5.40 cum		
3	Cement concrete (1:3:6) using 4cm. size HBG Cruser broken metal including cost, conveyance and royality of materials curing etc complete Column- 25 x1.20 x 1.20 x 0. 15=5.40	5.40 cum		
4	Fly ash Brick masonry in c.m. 1:6 in F & P including cost, conveyance and royality of materials curing etc complete 1st footing – 37.75 x 0.375 x 0.175 2nd footing - 37.75 x 0.25 x 0.400 = 6.25	6.25 cum		
5	R.C.C. work M-20 grade using 20mm and down grade HBG crusher			
	Column Raft 25.00 x 1.20 x 1.20 x 0.25 maingate column upto plinth beam bottom 2.00 x 0.25 x 0.25 x 0.750 column upto plinth beam bottom 23.00 x 0.25 x 0.25 x 0.750 main gate column from plinth beam Top to wall level 2.00 x 0.25 x 0.25 x 4.000	18.93 cum		
	Column from plinth beam to Top to wall level 23.00 x 0.25 x 0.25 x 1.250 Plinth Bend 1.00 x82.00x 0.25 x 0.25 Main gate to top beam 1.00 x 5.40 x 0.255 x 0.45 Total 18.93			
6	Labour for cutting & bending the rods in position including cost plinth beam 5.13 @ 0.90 Qtl Lintal 0.00 @1.0 Qtl Col sup & beam 10.08 @1.2 Qtl Roof slab 0.00 @ 0.75 Qtl	16.71 QTL		
	Chhaja @ 0.75 Qtl Total 16.71 Qtl			





d	Fly ash Bricks masonry in c.m. 1:6 in Sup.Str. includir cost, conveyance and royality of materials curing e complete four side wall above plinth 1.00x82.00x0.25x1.25=25.63 four side wall above plinth 1.00x82.00x0.3x0.08= 1.85 4.00 x0.45 x0.1x1.65= 0.30 4.00x0.30x0.075x4.65=0.42 1.00x4.50x0.3x0.45= 0.61	28.79 cum	
8	Rigid & smooth centering & shuttering to RCC work etc (a)Plinth band 2x82.00x0.25 (b)Top bim 1.00x2x5.40x1.500	41.000 sqm 16.20 sqm	
9	16 mm thick cement plaster in c.m. 1:6 over Brick masonry including cost, conveyance and royality of materials curing etc complete Main gate column Main gate top wall plaster Wall both side Wall top Main gate column Main gate top wall plaster Wall both side Wall top 2x2.00x3.65=14.6sqm 2x5.40x0.90= 9.72 2x82.00x1.25=205 sqm 1x82.00x0.25= 20.5 Total 249.82	249.82 sqm	
11	Cement washing one coat with cost of labour & materials over brick masonary	249.82 sqm	
	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of approved shade on new work two coats to give an even shade excluding cost of paint etc complete	249.82 sqm	
2	Labour for fixing G.C.I. sheet in roof drilling hole in wind ties including fixing of ridges valleys wind ties etc excluding cost fittings Data for 9.3 sqm		
3	Supplying of colour sheet to work site in the	13.725 sqmtr.	
	Tiles, conveyance, Royalty, Taxes etc complete sheet 1x4.500x3.050=13.725	13.725 sqmtr.	
	Supplying of MS Pipes for shed including conveyance & materials, taxes etc complete	15.25	
	40x40 mm Hollow pipe longer side 5x3.05=15.25 Emtr	R.mtr.	



